Historical versions of the placename of the township of Brougham

Spelling

Bruham

et freq to

(-als. Burgham)
Broha, -ham

Bronham (sic for Brou-)
Brouham

et passim to
Brougham

Browgham
Burg™
Burgham

et passim to,
-hame

Broweham
Brugham

Burham
Browham

et freq to
Browgam
Browam

Browhame

Date

1130
13
1228
1250
1279
1302,
1366
1435
1292
1176
1200
1357
1292
€.1300
1304,1308
1308
1310
1315
1385
1315
1644
1657
1703
1589
1325-50
1355
1357
1360
1362
1363
1701
1407
1441
1345
1369
1655
1462
€.1540
1577
1589
1690
1582
1666
1707

Source

Lowth (CL 1)
Wyb

Pat

Pipe (p)
Ass 21 d
Cl
ChancM 2
Pat

Ipm
Pipe (p)
P (p)

Pat

QW
Lowth
Pat

FF
Carliol
Ipm

Cl

Ipm,

PR
Comm
NicVisit
Dep

M

Ipm

Pat
Misc
TestKarl
Ipm

PR

Brm 16
Pat

Ipm
Cliff 331
CW xxiv, 69
Pat
Leland
Harrison
Brm 56
Dep
BrmUC,
PR(Sh)
PR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

